

# Application for Groundwater Registration Modification

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

This Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if Parts 1 through 4 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Che	eck all in	cluded with this application $(N/A = Not Applicable)$									
$\boxtimes$		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist	RECEIVED								
$\boxtimes$		Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.	DEC <b>2 7</b> 2018								
$\boxtimes$		Part 3 - Completed Applicant Information and Signatu	re.								
$\boxtimes$		Part 4 – Completed Groundwater Registration Modific Registration Information. (Only one Groundwater registrations to be modified are layered).									
$\boxtimes$		Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Apprepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner).	plication Map (Does not have to be								
$\boxtimes$		Groundwater registration modification fees – Amount (\$875.00 for a place of use change only; \$1,250.00 for									
		Attachments:									
	□ N/A	Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. This form needs to be completed if the applicant owns the land to which the registration is appurtenant and is <b>not</b> the registration certificate holder of record. The Request for Assignment Form is available at <a href="https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/forms/">www.oregon.gov/owrd/forms/</a> .									
		Assignment is not needed for any person or entity who request recognition of a modification (e.g. legal represe or the applicant is named on the certificate of registratic certificate of registration.	entative, power of attorney, agent, etc.)								
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	Land Use Information Form with approval and signature stub). Land use form not required if any of the following	` •								
		Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used	d only on federal lands.								
		All of the following apply: a) a change in place changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation of an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use	nly, and d) the use is located within								
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of point(s) of appropriation.	appropriation (well(s)) or additional								
		(For Staff Use Only)									
		WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):									
		•	ot included or incomplete								
			ment Form and fee not enclosed/insufficient is incomplete								
		Other/Explanation Part	is incomplete								
			. / /								

# Part 2 of 4 - Groundwater Registration Modification Map Checklist

Your Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

$\boxtimes$		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
$\boxtimes$		The size of the map can be $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$ inches, $8\frac{1}{2} \times 14$ inches, $11 \times 17$ inches, or up to $30 \times 30$ inches. For $30 \times 30$ inch maps, one extra copy is required.
$\boxtimes$		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: $1 \text{ inch} = 400 \text{ feet}$ , $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$ , the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$ , or a scale that has been preapproved by the Department.
$\boxtimes$		Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
$\boxtimes$		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
$\boxtimes$		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads and railroads.
$\boxtimes$		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes hachuring, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the registration is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the registration left unchanged.
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	If you are proposing a modification in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring including priority date and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
$\boxtimes$		Existing point(s) of appropriation with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a modification in point(s) of appropriation, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example – 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42.53764°).
		DEC <b>2 7</b> 2018

# Part 3 of 4 - Applicant Information and Signature

STATE OR	ZIP 97305	PHONE NO. 503-816-8991 E-MAIL	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.  FAX NO.
STATE OR	1	E-MAIL	FAX NO.
OR	1	1 ''	
OR	1	1 ''	
	07305		i i
		wally.lierman@g	
AIL ADDRESS, C	ONSENT IS GIV	VEN TO RECEIVE ALL CO	ORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
ONICALLY. COP	IES OF THE F	INAL ORDER DOCUMEN	TS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
	orized to repre		
		,	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
neering		303-337-1140	FAX NO.
STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
OR	97304	2jmsengineering	
AIL ADDRESS, C	ONSENT IS GI	VEN TO RECEIVE ALL CO	ORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
ONICALLY, COP	PIES OF THE F	INAL ORDER DOCUMEN	ITS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
own words wh	nat you propo	se to accomplish with	this modification; and why:
The purcha	sed land is a	iready covered unde	r GR-122.
space, continue on	a separate piec	e of paper and attach to the	application as "Attachment 1".
Cabin musicas i	- fulls, an mand	ially fundad by the An	morison Passyary and
			nerican Recovery and
Act. (Federal s	simulus doll	ars)	
val of the Groundy vidence that I am a opticant is a municoredecessor; <b>OR</b> the applicant is an eich the Groundwal	nderstand that, used to modification to be sufficiently as definentity with the atter registration page.	upon receipt of the draft pre- tion. I (we) will be required rsue the modification as ide ed in ORS 540.510(3)(b) a authority to condemn proper proposed for modification is	to provide landownership entified in OAR 690-382-0400(16)(a); and that the right is in the name of the erty and is acquiring
e Department for ter registration is r is available. I s	or publication of located, once uggest published in the	of a notice in a newspape per week for two consecuting the notice in the following	er with general circulation in the are cutive weeks. If more than one lowing paper:
	STATE OR  AIL ADDRESS, CONICALLY.	STATE OR 97304  AIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN ONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FOR OWN WORDS WHAT YOU PROPOSED Add our own POA to in The purchased land is a space, continue on a separate piece of this project is fully or part at Act. (Federal stimulus dollars of the Groundwater modificate vidence that I am authorized to purpose the Act of the Groundwater registration is a municipality as definite the Groundwater registration in the Act attached supporting document or to Department approval of the Department for publication of the Topical Content of the Content of	The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all PHONE NO.  STATE STATE P7304 Simeoring  AIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTO ON WORDS What you propose to accomplish with Add our own POA to irrigate land that we The purchased land is already covered under space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the state. (Federal stimulus dollars)  (Check one box) plication, I (we) understand that, upon receipt of the draft preval of the Groundwater modification, I (we) will be required vidence that I am authorized to pursue the modification as idepolicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) a

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the Groundwater registration modification or portion thereof, is located? We yes No If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) AREACEIVED landowners or individuals/entities to which the Groundwater registration has been conveyed.

DEC 2 7 2018

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:		
Check here if the Groundwater registration within or served by an irrigation or other w		s or will be located
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
Check here if water for the Groundwater re or other contract with a federal agency or o	= :	a water service agreement
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
СІТУ	STATE	ZIP
To meet State Land Use Consistency Required county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal gradiverted, conveyed or used.		<del>-</del>
ENTITY NAME  Marion County Planning	ADDRESS 5155 Silverton Rd NE	
CITY	STATE SILVERTON RUINE	ZIP
Salem	OR	97305
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	

STATE

CITY

**RECEIVED** 

ZIP

DEC 2 7 2018

# Part 4 of 4 - Groundwater Registration Information

Please use a separate Part 4 for each registration being modified. See instructions on page 5, to copy and paste additional Part 4s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

# Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation (POA)

(Note: If the POA name is not specified in the registration, assign it a name or number here.)

POA Name or Number	Is this POA Authorized by the registration or is it Proposed?	OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	Τ	Twp		ng	Sec	1/4	1/A/A		VA VA		1/2.74		3/4 1/4		1/41/4:		Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well #1	☐ Authorized☐ Proposed	MARI 4445	6	s	2	W	26	NW	SE	DLC 46	Located 1520'N & 2365'W from SE corner Section 26.								
Well #2		MARI 4442	6	s	2	w	26	NE	SE	DLC 41	Located 2130'N & 750'W from SE corner Section 26.								
Well #1 (new POA)	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	MARI 64480	6	s	2	w	26	NW	SE	DLC 41	Located 100'N & 350'E from NE corner DLC 46.								
	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed			y John Market					and the same of th										

Check a parenth		· ·	elow (	modification "CODES" are provided in
	Place	of Use (POU)	$\boxtimes$	Point of Appropriation (well) (POA)
	Char	acter of Use (USE)		Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
Will all	of the	proposed changes affect the entire	Grou	ındwater registration?
	Yes	Complete only the proposed ("to" la: "CODES" listed above to describe the		ection of Table 2 on the next page. Use the posed changes.
$\boxtimes$ 1	No	Complete all of Table 2 to describe t	he po	rtion of the registration to be changed.

**RECEIVED** 

DEC 2 7 2018

Please use	and attach	additional	pages o	f Table 2	as needed
See page 5	for instruc	ctions.			

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

## Table 2. Description of Modifications to Registration GR-122 (Certificate # GR-\_\_\_\_\_) (T-12074)

List only the part of the registration that will be modified. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the modification proposed. If more than one modification, specify the acreage associated with each modification. If more than one POA, specify the acreage associated with each POA.

1					appea	rs in 1	the reg	istrat	ion BEI		OSED CHA		Proposed		,	The	list	ing a			appear	AFT	ER PR	n" lands) OPOSED (	CHANGE	S
I	∠ist	onl	ly th	at pa	rt or p	portion	n of the	groui	ndwater i	registration th	at will be char	nged.	Changes (see "CODES"		7 7 7			3 7 3		S. 1	ar	e mad	e			
Tw	p	Ri	ng.	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	listed on	POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	from previous page)	T,	wp	Rı	ng	Sec	7/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
636	EXAMPLE 7																									
2.	S	9	E	15	NE	NW.	100		15.0	Irrigation	-POD#1 -POD#2	1901	POU/POD	2	S	9	E	(°)	NŴ	ŊW	.500	1,	10.0		POD#5	1901
4	C.	4	:0			<b>:</b>				EXAMPLE,			6.4	•2.	S,	.9	E	2	SW	NW	500		5:0		POD #6	1901
6	s	2	w	26	NE	sw	2200	46	21.4	Irrigation	Well #1 Well #2	1955		6	s	2	w	26	NE	sw	2200	46	7.5	Irrigation (same)	Well #1 (New POA)	1955
														6	s	2	w	26	NE	sw	2200	46	13.9	Irrigation (same)	Well #1 Well #2	1955
6	s	2	w	26	NW	SE	2200	46	6.9	Irrigation	Well #1 Well #2	1955	10 to	6	s	2	w	26	NW	SE	2200	46	2.5	Irrigation (same)	Well #1 (New POA)	1955
														6	s	2	w	26	NW	SE	2200	46	4.4	Irrigation (same)	Well #1 Well #2	1955
						a y page and a page an																				
			The same of the sa																							
																				and the second						
					<u> </u>	ОТА	L ACF	RES	28.3										1	ГОТА	L ACI	RES	28.3			

Ad	diti	onal	remar	ks:	

Walter/Lora Lierman Groundwater Registration Modification

(Form revised 10/18/2018) Page 6 of 7 RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2018

13084

### Groundwater Registration # GR-122 (Certificate # GR-\_\_\_\_) (T-12074)

For a modification in place of use or character of use:

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits,	or Groundwater registrations
associated with the "from" or "to" lands? ☐ Yes ☒ No	

If YES, list the other certificate, water use permit, or other Groundwater registration numbers:



Pursuant to OAR 690-382-0200, any "layered" water use, such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary irrigation right proposed for transfer, must be concurrently transferred with the registration or be cancelled. Any change to a water right must be filed separately in a transfer application. Any change to a water use permit must be filed separately with a permit amendment. Any modification to a Groundwater registration on the "to" lands must be filed separately with a Groundwater registration modification.

#### For modifications in point(s) of appropriation (well(s) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each well that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well\_log/">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well\_log/</a>)

#### AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For *proposed wells not yet constructed or built*, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

### Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing of your modification application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No: L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well #1	Yes	MARI 4445	185'	8''	1'-185'	20'	100'-184'	42'	Sands/ gravels	455 gpm
Well #2	Yes	MARI 4442	350'	10"	1'-305'	19'	105'-210' 225'-235'	40'	Sands/ gravels	700 gpm
Well #1	Yes	MARI 64480	180'	6''	1'-178'	180'		64'-8''	Sands/ gravels	100 gpm

RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2018



# STATE OF OREGON

WELL LD. #L	108251	<del></del>

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPOR (as required by ORS 537.765)	Molalia.	7338	WELL LD. # L 108251 START CARD # 208808	
astructions for completing this report	are on the last page of this form.			
1) LAND OWNER Name, Wally Llerman	Weil Number	(9) LOCATION County Marion	ON OF WELL (legal description)	
Address 8127 Nutmeg St NE		Tax Lot 1400	Lot	
	nte OR Zio 97305	Township 6		w w

Name Wally Llerman Well Number		County Marion	OF WELL (legal	description,	<del>)</del> 	
Address 8127 Nutmeg St NE		Tax Lot 1400		Lot		
City Salem State OR Zip	97305	Township 6	S	Range 2	W	WM
		Township 6 Section 26	NW	1/4	SE	1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well		- B				
☐ Deepening ☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonme	nt Conversion	Long	or		(deg)	res or decimal)
(3) DRILL METHOD		Long	or		(aeg	ees or decimal)
☑ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Cable Mi	nd	Street Address of W	ell (or nearest addre	s) <b>8127 Nut</b>	neg St. NE	
Other			·	Salem, O	R 97305	
		44 6T 1 T 4				
(4) PROPOSED USE		(10) STATIC WA		D	401431301	13
☑ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation		64' 8"	. It. below land surta	ce. <u>Dai</u>	e <u>10/12/20</u>	<u> </u>
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other			ft. below land surfa	ce. Dat	e	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction	n: Fl. Vec 171 No	Artesian pressure	ib. per squ	are inch Dat	te	
Depth of Completed Well 180 ft.		(11) WATERD DE	ADDIC TONES			
Explosives used: Yes Z No Type Amount	<del></del>	(11) WATER BE Depth at which wate				
BORE HOLE SEAL						
	acks or Pounds	From 32'	To 41'	DNM	Flow Rate	SWL DNM
10" 0 58' Bentonite 0 17' 1	2 Sacks	125'	150'	40 gpm		DNM
Gement 17' 58' 2	5 Sacks		180'	160 gpm		64' 8"
<b>6"</b> 58' 180'						
	·····					
How was seal placed: Method	D □E	(12) WELL LOG	Groun	d Elevation		
Other Bentonite Poured & Probed	<del></del>	1				
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	<del>,</del>	Mate Soil		From	To 1	SWL
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel		Silt Brown			32	······································
(6) CASING/LINER		Slit Grey			41	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic V	Velded Threaded	Clay Grey Stickey			60	
		Packed Slit Brown			70	
Casing: 6" +1' 178' .250		Silt Grey			73	
		Packed Silt Brown			78 87	
Liner		Sand Black Dry Sand & Gravel Br		78 (6 87	9/	
RECEIVI	BY ADWI	Sand & Gravel Br	July Sugar		104	
		Graveis w/Clay		104	109	
Orive Shoe used Inside Outside None		Cemented Gravel			125	
Pinal location of shoe(s) 178'	<del>-0.5-2012  </del>	Cemented Gravel			128	
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS		Sand & Gravel Bri			135	
Perforations Method		Cemented Gravel Tightly Cemented			66 66	
Perforations Method Screens Type Method	EM, OR					
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe		Date Started 10/10/2	Coi	npleted <u>10/12</u>	42012	
Size size	Caratal Place	(unbonded) Water V				
			vork I performed on			
		abandonment of this v construction standard:	veil is in compliance • Materials used on	with Oregon	water supply	Well
		the best of my knowle		m mandingstott	refresten ann	C ELG DIE IO
		- ·	_			
		WWC Number 1359	<u> </u>	_ Date 10/12	/2012	
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour  Pump Bailer Zi Air Flowing Air	tesian	Signed		WE		
Yield gal/min Drawdown Driff stem at	Time	(bonded) Water Wel	l Constructor Cert	fication		
100 N/A 175° RF6	EIVED	I accept responsib	ility for the construc	tion, deepenin	g, alteration,	10
		abandonment work pe	rformed on this well	during the co	nstruction da	tes reported
ner ner	27 2018 ·	above. All work perfo supply well constructi				
emperature of water 53 Depth Artesian Flow Found	2 · LUIU	and belief.	specialist. FIED (	w uue W	DEGL UL 1	" "" " " "
Vas a water analysis done? Yes By whom	Beeting .					
old any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	NA Propietie	WWC Number 688	<del></del>	Data 10/22	/2012	
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other		Signad X	20	The	de	
Septh of strata:	ì	Signed	well and the second			<del></del>
		and the second s				

# **MARI 64480**



36728 S. Kropf Rd., Molalla, OR 97038 • Phone: (503) 829-2526 FAX (503) 829-7514

WELL ID#	Owner/Business name	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY/STATE/ZIP
108251	Wally Lierman	8127 Nutmeg St NE	Salem, OR 97305

WELL ADDRESS	COUNTY	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	SECTION	1/4	1/4	TAX LOT
8127 Nutmeg St NE, Salem, OR 97305	Marion	68	2W	26	NW	SE	1400

12) WELL LOG INFO. CONTINUED FROM P				
MATERIAL	FROM	TO	SWL	
Cemented Gravel Brown	166	180		
			1	
			<i>;</i>	RECEIVED BY OWR
				NOV 0 5 2012
			1	SALEM, OR
				Oraciai, o
			1	
				<b>D</b> Fa
		<u> </u>		RECEIVE
		· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DEC 2 7 2018
				OWRD

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report are to be Maria Bedoba

WATER WELL REPORT

	- ;:	٠	بر <u>ز</u>	1			*
State	Well	No.	6	/zw	-	26	,

State Permit No. ..

عالين . .

filed with the	- 1-4-4	
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97810 within 30 days from the date of well completion.	STATE (Please t	OF OREGON ype or print)
(1) OWNER-Allan Hagleha	icher 9 1904	(11) WE
Name Ed Haslebacher	THE PARTIES	Was a pumi
Address Ruez, DOATY)	1 編品 (27) 1 (20) 1 (1)	Yield: 45(
Salem, Oreg.		
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:		
County Marion Driller's wel	il number	Bailer test
34 % Section T.	R. W.M.	Artesian flo
Bearing and distance from section or subdivis		(12) WE
2375 ft. E. and 1600		. (12) W.13
cor. of sec. 26, T.6	S., R.2 W. of	Depth drille
44 9 1/1 9		Formation: show thick stratum per
		·
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):		
· ·	nditioning	Top se
indonment, describe material and proce	·	Clay
(4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(5) TYPE OF WELL:	·   <del> </del>
	Rotary Driven	Clay
Domestic ∰ Industrial ☐ Municipal ☐ Irrigation M Test Well ☐ Other ☐	Cable K Jetted	
	Dug 🛮 Bored 🗅	Sand :
Ω	eaded 🗌 Welded 🕱	35.3
"Diam. from Oft. to I		Med c
ft. to		Loose
"Diam. fromft. to	ft. Gage	
(7) PERFORATIONS: mills	forated? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No	Med co
Type of perforator used 1		.
Size of perforations in. by 4		Bottem
672 perforations from 100 perforations from	•	
perforations from		<del></del>
perforations from		·
perforations from		
(8) SCREENS: Well screen inst	alled?   Yes X   No	
Manufacturer's Name		
Slot size Set from		
Diam Slot size Set from	ft. to ft.	Work starte
(9) CONSTRUCTION:		(13) PU
well seal-Material used in seal Bento	nite	1
Depth of seal ft. Was a		Manufacture
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal	•	Type:
Were any loose strata cemented off? 🗌 Yes 🛭	No Depth	Water Wel
Was a drive shoe used? M Yes □ No		This we
Was well gravel packed? 🗀 Yes 🗀 No S		true to the
Gravel placed from ft. to		NAME
Did any strata contain unusuable water?   Type of water?   depth of s		Address
Method of sealing strata off		Į
(10) WATER LEVELS:		Drilling M
Static level 42 ft. below lan-	d surface Date 0/9/64	[Signed]
Artesian pressure lbs. per squ	uare inch Date	Contractor

(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount volume to below static le	vater leve: vel	l is
Was a pump test made? 🕱 Yes 🗌 No If yes, by whom	<u>Drill</u>	er
Yield: 450 gal./min. with 68 ft. drawdow	m after 6	hrs.
n n		"
n n		
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdo	wn after	hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date		
Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis r	nade? 🔲 🤇	es . 🗌 No
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below on	1SIUP	ne
_ 185	185	
		ft.
Formation: Describe by color, character, size of materia show thickness of aquifiers and the kind and nature of stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each c	the materi	al in each
or country perconates, were as teast one entry for each co	tunge of	ormation.
MATERIAL	FROM	TO
Top soil brown	1	3
Clay brn.	3	8
Clay sandy grey	8	70
Sand fine brn.	70	95
Med conglomerate grey W.B.	95	II8
Loose sand & gravel grey W.H	811.8	<b>I25</b>
Med conglom brn. W.B.	125	185
Bottemed on hard basalt blk.		
	,	
RECEN	/FD	
DEC 2 7	2018	
OWRI	`	
	<del>)</del>	
Work started 9/I5 1964. Completed I(	)/9	164
Date well drilling machine moved off of well IO/Q	- / - ×	164
(13) PUMP:	<del> </del>	
Manufacturer's Name		
Туре: н		
	.P	
Water Well Contractor's Certification:	.P	
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a	_	
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a true to the best of my knowledge and belief.	_	
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME R. Stadeli & Sons.	_	report is
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  R. Stadeli & Sons.  (Person, firm or corporation) (Type Address Rt. 3 Box 169 Silverto	and this :	report is
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  NAME: R. Stadeli & Sons.  (Person, firm or corporation) (Type	and this :	report is
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction a true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  R. Stadeli & Sons.  (Person, firm or corporation) (Type Address Rt. 3 Box 169 Silverto	and this :	report is

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report

# WATER WELL REPORT are to be filed with the WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. CE. SALEM, OREGON 9731 F. C. C. E. within 30 days from the date of well completion. APR 10 (Please type or print)

APR 10 1979 (Do not write above this line)

ŗ	A	State Well	651	/2w-	-24	10
N	V VICE	State Perm	, _		ï	· ·

THE PARTY OF THE P	٠٠٠٠٠
(1) OWNER: WATER RESOURCES DEPT.	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
Name E. Alan Haslebacher SALEM. OREGON	County Marion Driller's well number 2199
Address 6891 80 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE	26 60 257
Salem, Oregon 97303	
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
New Well 🙀 Deepening 🗌 Reconditioning 🔲 Abandon 🗍	
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	(11) TEATHER C. 1 . 1
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Potomi El Bulum El	Depth at which water was first found 85 ft.
Cable Destree Domestic Industrial Municipal	Static level 40 ft. below land surface. Date 3/8/79
Oug 📋 Bored 🗋 Irrigation 🕅 Test Well 🗌 Other 🔲	Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch. Date
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded [2]  10 "Diam. from top ft to 305 ft Gage 250	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing 10
"Diam. from	Depth drilled 305 ft. Depth of completed well 305 ft.
" Diam. from	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
	and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? ☑ Yes ☐ No.	position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-hearing strata.
Type of perforator used Mills Knife	MATERIAL From To SWL
Size of perforations 3/8 in. by 2 3/4 in.	Topsoil 0 1
1180 perforations from 105 ft to 210 ft.	Yellow Clay 1 25
110 perforations from 225 ft. to 235 ft.	Blue Clay 25 75
perforations from	Yellow Clay 75 85
7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? I Ves M No	Brown Sand 85 93
	Cemented Brown Sand and Grave 93 215
Manufacturer's Name	Blue Clay 215 222
Ope         Model No.           Diam.         Slot size         Set from         ft, to         ft.	Cemented Black Sand and Grave 222 235
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Blue Clay 235 253
Total	Black Sand 253 264
8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Blue Clay 264 310
Vas a pump test made? K Yes □ No H yes, by whom driller	Brown Clay 310 350
Cield: 700 gal./min. with 13 ft. drawdown after 4 hrs.	RECEIVED
" " " "	DEC. P
The state of the s	DEC <b>2 7</b> 2018
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	OWRD
rtesian flow g.p.m.	
perature of water Depth artesian flow encounteredft.	Work started 1/15/79 19 Completed 3/8/79 19
9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well 3/8/79 19
Vell seal—Material used Portland Cement	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
Vell sealed from land surface to19	This well was constructed under my direct supervision.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal 14 in.	Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
tlameter of well bore below seal	[Signed] Atomald W. Movey Date 3/8/79, 19
fumber of sacks of cement used in well seal 11 sacks	
low was cement grout placed? Diaced Chilough Clemy	Drilling Machine Operator's License No536
pipe	Water Well Contractor's Certification:
The state of the s	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
To a visite also and the ST Transfer of the ST Tran	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Vas a drive shoe used? ऒ Yes □ No Plugs Size: location	Name Willamette Drilling Co.
	(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print) Address 7365 O'Neill Rd. NE Salem, Oregon 97303
ype of water? depth of strata	Address /303 0 Nelli Rd. NE Salem, Oregon 9/303
ethod of sealing strata off	[Signed] Dalles & Deers
as well gravel packed? Tyes Ano Size of gravel:	[Signed] 21 (Water Well Contractor)
avel placed from ft. to ft.	Contractor's License No. 561 Date 3/8/79 19

REEL 3709 PAGE 468
MARION COUNTY
BILL BURGESS, COUNTY CLERK
08-15-2015 03:58 pm.
Control Number 388717 \$ 51.00
Instrument 2015 00023739

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
GRANTOR:
The Patricia Ann Haslebacher Revocable Living
Trust
6891 80th Ave NE
Salem, OR 97305

GRANTEE: Walter Lierman and Lora Lierman 8127 Nutmeg St NE Salem, OR 97305

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Walter Lierman and Lora Lierman 8127 Nutmeg St. NE Salem, OR 97305

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Walter Lierman and Lora Lierman 8127 Nutmeg St. NE Salem, OR 97305

Escrow No: 471815039052-TTMIDWIL23 R19056 6891 80th Avenue NE Salem, OR 97305

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

#### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Patricia Ann Hasiebacher and E. Alan Hasiebacher, Trustees of The Patricia Ann Hasiebacher Revocable Living Trust, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Walter Lierman and Lora Lierman, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon:

Beginning at the Northeast comer of the Wesley Howell Donation Land Claim No. 46, in Section 26, Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Marion County, Oregon; thence South 08° 7' West along the Easterly line of said Donation Land Claim 4.495 chains; thence West 22.34 chains, more or less, to the Easterly line of a tract of land as described in that deed to Henry Rasmussen and Opal M. Rasmussen, husband and wife, dated June 6, 1936, and recorded June 10, 1936, in Volume 224, Page 550, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon; thence Northerly along the East line of said Rasmussen tract 4.45 chains to the North line of the Wesley Howell Donation Land Claim; thence Easterly along the North line of said Donation Land Claim 22.97 chains to the place of beginning.

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS \$360,000.00. (See ORS 93.030)

#### Subject to and excepting:

Rights of the public to any portion of the Land lying within the area commonly known as streets, roads and highways.

Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that:

a) Sald Land or any part thereof is now or at any time has been below the highest of the high watermarks of Woods Creek in the event the boundary of said Woods Creek has been artificially raised or is now or at any time has been below the high watermark, if said Woods Creek is in its natural state.

b) Some portion of said Land has been created by artificial means or has accreted to such portion so

created.
c) Some portion of said Land has been brought within the boundaries thereof by an avuisive movement of Woods Creek, or has been formed by accretion to any such portion.

Easement and Maintenance Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, Recording Date: March 1, 1967 Recording No.: Volume 628, Page 217

471815039052-TTMIDWIL23 Deed (Warranty-Statutory) RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2018

Matters contained in that certain document Entitled: Cross-Reciprocal Water System Easement Dated: January 9, 2005 Executed by: Haslebacher Revocable Living Trust and Terra Enterprises, LLC Recording Date; September 30, 2005 Recording No: Reel 2546, Page 50 Which provides for, among other things: Obtain water from well, maintenance of water system Reference is hereby made to said document for full particulars.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAMD USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, **CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.** 

DATED: June 12 , 2015

The Patricia Ann Haslebacher Revocable Living

Patricia Ann Haslebacher, Trustee

State of OREGON

COUNTY of Marion

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 12, 2015

by Patricia Ann Haslebacher and E. Alan Haslebacher as Trustees for the Patricia Ann Haslebacher RLT

1, Notary Public - State of Oregon My commission expires:

OFFICIAL STAMP DOBY M WOODLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 925279 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 18, 2018

RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2018

OWRD

471815039052-TTMIDWIL23 Deed (Warranty-Statutory)

**REEL: 3709** 

**PAGE: 468** 

June 15, 2015, 03:58 pm.

CONTROL #: 386717

State of Oregon County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached instrument was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records:

FEE: \$ 51.00

BILL BURGESS COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.

**RECEIVED** 

DEC 2 7 2018

# Application for Water Right **Transfer**Evidence of Use Affidavit



Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. Supporting documentation must be attached.

State o	of Oregon			)	SS							
County	y of Marion)			,	20							
, <u>Wal</u>	<u>ter Lierman,</u> ii	n my c	apaci	ty as o	WNER O	F DESCR	IBED PROF	PERTY, 1	nailin	g address <u>81</u>	27 NUTMEG ST NE.	
SALE	M, OR 97305, to	elepho	ne nu	mber (	<u>503)816</u>	5 <u>-8991</u> ,	being fi	rst duly	swor	n depose an	d say:	
l <b>. M</b>	y knowledge o ⊠ Perso				tatus o	of the w	ater rigl				<del>;</del> ):	
2. Ia1 □ ⊠	ttest that:  Water was u  Certificate #		; OŘ	-					•		in the last five years	ı.
	Certificate #		nship .	Ra		Mer	Sec	1/2	er Carry	Gov't Lot	Acres (if applicable)	,,
	G-122 (T-12074)	6	S	2	W	w	26	NE	SW	46	7.5	
		6	S	2	W	W	26	NW	SE	46	2.5	
					· · · -							
OR									~~~			
	Confirming	Certifi	icate #	£	has be	en issu	ed with	in the 1	nast fir	ve vears: <b>O</b> Ì	R	
	Part or all of instream leas	the w	ater ri nber is	ght wa	s lease (Note	ed instr e: If the	eam at se entire r	some ti	me w	ithin the last d for	t five years. The not leased instream.	); <b>O</b> R
	The water rig									at a presump	otion of forfeiture fo	r
	Water has be 10 years for					_			_		for more than RECEIVED	
											DEC 2 7 2018	

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Water & Lucy	<u></u>
Signature of A	Tiant

DECEMBER 26, 2018

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 26 th day of December, 20 18.



Ralloup

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 4/24/2019

Supporting Documents	Examples
Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
☑ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	Prower usage records for pumps associated with imfgation use     Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops
	Farmers Co-op sales receipt
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers	<ul> <li>District assessment records for water delivered</li> <li>Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement</li> <li>Beneficial use reports from district</li> <li>IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report</li> <li>Agricultural Stabilization Plan</li> <li>CREP Report</li> </ul>
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right.  If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added.  Sources for aerial photos: OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us Google Earth - earth.google.com TerraServer - www.terraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use within the last 5 years	Copy of instream lease or lease number

RECEIVED

DEC 2 7 2018